
Fall 2008 WETP Awardee Meeting Participants
 

October 15, 2008
 

First Name Last Name Organization Phone Email City State 

Kathy Ahlmark NIEHS SBRP 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Lynn Albert MDB, Inc. 919-313-7718 albert2@niehs.nih.gov Durham NC 

Patricia Aldridge HAMMER Training and Education Center 509-373-7972 patricia_k_aldridge@rl.gov Richland WA 

Linda Alerding Midwest Consortium 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Darryl Alexander American Federation of Teachers 202-393-5677 dalexand@aft.org Washington DC 

Amanda Allen OAI, Inc. 312-528-3500 aallen@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Joe Anderson Labor Institute 917-606-0511 joeliwest@aol.com New York NY 

Michael Baker NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Clifton Baldwin NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0303 baldwin4@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Sharon Beard NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Pat Berntsen Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 pbernts@gmail.com Cedar Rapids IA 

LaMont Byrd International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6960 lbyrd@teamster.org Washington DC 

Mark Catlin SEIU Education & Support Fund 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC 

Chee Chang International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 CChang@Teamster.org Washington DC 

David Coffey University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu Lowell MA 

Don Copley International Association of Fire Fighters 202-824-1520 dcopley@iaff.org Washington DC 

Katherine Cox AFSCME 202-429-1159 kcox@afscme.org Washington DC 

Frank Cyphers International Chemical Workers Union Council 330-926-1444 fcyphers@icwuc.org Akron OH 

Judith Daltuva University of Michigan 734-936-0756 jdal@umich.edu Ann Arbor MI 

Michelle Dawkins Clark Atlanta University 404-880-6914 mdawkins@cau.edu Atlanta GA 

Linda Delp Western Regional Universities Consortium 310-794-5975 ldelp@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

Diane Doherty University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu Lowell MA 
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Mollie Dowling OAI, Inc. 312-528-3555 mdowling@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Donald Elisburg NIEHS National Clearinghouse 301-299-2950 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Potomac MD 

Doug Feil Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 dfeil@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA 

Steve Fenton Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 sfenton103@aol.com Cedar Rapids IA 

Jennifer Fortier International Association of Fire Fighters 202-737-8484 jfortier@iaff.org Washington DC 

Jim Frederick USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 412-562-2581 jfrederick@usw.org Pittsburgh PA 

Lerlita Garcia NIEHS Grants Management Branch 919-316-4638 garcia1@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Michael Gill USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 412-562-2324 mgill@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA 

Audrey Gotsch UMDNJ - School of Public Health 732-235-9700 gotschar@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ 

Gary Gustafson Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 ggustafson@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Elizabeth Harman International Association of Fire Fighters 202-824-1560 eharman@iaff.org Washington DC 

Rachel Hart Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 rhart@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Paul Hedrick SEIU Education & Support Fund 202-730-7290 paul.hedrick@seiu.org Washington DC 

Janis Heple UC Davis Extension 530-757-8602 jheple@unexmail.ucdavis.edu Davis CA 

Darrell Hornback International Chemical Workers Union Council 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Chip Hughes NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Melody Izard The University of Alabama at Birmingham 205-934-8759 mizard@uab.edu Birmingham AL 

Henry Jajuga National Labor College Rail Program 301-628-4856 hjajuga@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD 

Josh Kapelner Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 jkapelner@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Donald Killinger NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7875 dkillinger@nyccbf.org New York NY 

Kirk Laflin Partnership for Environmental Technology Education (PETE) 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com South Portland ME 

Myra Lewis Dillard University - HBCU Consortium 504-284-4993 mmarlewis@aol.com New Orleans LA 
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Bruce Lippy The Lippy Group, LLC 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD 

Carolyn Mason NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT 919-541-1373 mason6@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Barbara McCabe IUOE National Training Fund 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoeiettc.org Beaver WV 

George McCoy Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 gmccoy@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Tom McQuiston USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 919-929-5878 tmcquiston@uswtmc.org Chapel Hill NC 

Bernard Mizula NIEHS National Clearinghouse 603-689-4225 mizulallc@charter.net Hollis NH 

Kerri Moran NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

John Morawetz International Chemical Workers Union Council 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Patrick Morrison International Association of Fire Fighters 202-824-1551 pmorrison@iaff.org Washington DC 

Paul Morse University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu Lowell MA 

Thomas Nelson International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org Washington DC 

Aaron Nicholas NIEHS Grants Management Branch 919-541-7823 nicholaa@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Paula O'Brien OAI, Inc 312-528-3500 pobrien@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Kim O'Dell IUOE National Training Fund 304-256-3033 kodell@iuoeiettc.org Beaver WV 

Kenneth Oldfield The University of Alabama at Birmingham 205-934-8105 oldfield@uab.edu Birmingham AL 

Ted Outwater NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Alexander Prentzas OAI, Inc. 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Tipawan Reed OAI, Inc. 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Jim Remington NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC 

Nadine Remington OAI, Inc. 312-528-3508 nremington@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Paul Renner Labor Institute 917-606-0511 paullabor@laborinstitute.org New York NY 

Jerry Repka II CPWR-La.Carpentera Regional Council MWTP 504-945-3127 jwrepka@neworleanscarpenters.org New Orleans LA 
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Carol Rice Midwest Consortium 513-558-1751 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Kevin Riley Western Regional Universities Consortium 310-794-7575 kriley@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

John Rupp Jr International Union, UAW 313-926-5563 jrupp@uaw.net Detroit MI 

Rex Short University of Tennessee ISSE 865-924-1619 rashort@utk.edu Knoxville TN 

Craig Slatin University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu Lowell MA 

Ron Snyder Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 rsnyder@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA 

Mary Fran Sobczynski International Union, UAW 313-926-5052 msobczy@uaw.net Detroit MI 

Pete Stafford CPWR -The Center for Construction Research and Training 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Doug Stephens USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN 

Lisa Sutton Clark Atlanta University 404-880-6608 lsutton@cau.edu Atlanta GA 

Mary Tarbrake CPWR -The Center for Construction Research and Training 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Jennifer Tucker Information In Place, Inc. 812-856-4202 jtucker@infoinplace.com Bloomington IN 

Ebony Turner Dillard University - HBCU Consortium 504-284-4994 turner1596@aol.com New Orleans LA 

Dan Varner AFSCME 641-226-4991 d.varner@mchsi.com Ottumwa IA 

Kizetta Vaughn CPWR -The Center for Construction Research and Training 301-578-8500 kv3460@aol.com Silver Spring MD 

Luis Vazquez UAW 313-926-5612 lvazquez@uaw.net Ann Arbor MI 

Deborah Weinstock NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Charmaine Woolard International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org Washington DC 

Daniel Youhas NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dyouhas@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 
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